

The GRASMERE HAMPER

A BEAUTIFUL WICKER BASKET CONTAINING
TREATS AND LUXURIES FOR ANY OCCASION

HAMPER CONTAINS:

Cole's Classic Christmas Pudding 227g e

A classic Christmas pudding made with premium ale, which produces a light textured pudding. Cole's make their own bread with just the four basic ingredients (salt, flour, water, yeast) to use as one of the main ingredients.

Ingredients: Vine Fruits (41%) (Sultanas, Raisins, Currants), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Brown Sugar, Premium Ale (**BARLEY**) (9%), Breadcrumbs (**WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Golden Syrup, Ground **ALMONDS**, Orange Juice from Concentrate, Candied Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose - Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Chopped Orange Peel, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol, Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Salt, Malted **BARLEY** Extract, Lemon Oil.

Suitable for Vegetarians and Vegans.

Joe & Seph's Brandy Butter Popcorn 32g

Gourmet popcorn with a Christmas twist! Enjoy this air popped corn with some warm mulled wine.

Ingredients: Corn, Sugar, Butter (**MILK**) (29%), Corn Syrup, Spanish Brandy (5%), Raising Agents.

May contain **PEANUTS**, **NUTS** and **SESAME SEEDS**.

Suitable for Vegetarians. Gluten Free.

Careful! May contain unpopped kernels.

Once open, please consume within 5 days.

The Wooden Spoon Preserving Company Blackcurrant Curd

113g e

A smooth curd, perfect for topping scones, pancakes and toast. A great winter flavour.

Ingredients: Sugar, Blackcurrant Juice (32.5%), Pasteurised Whole **EGG**, Butter (**MILK**), Lemon Juice, Agar, Citric Acid.

May contain **NUTS**. Suitable for Vegetarians. Gluten Free.

Refrigerate after opening.

Divine Chocolate Academy Dark Chocolate Bar

40g e

Divine Caramel Dark Chocolate is a unique combination of rich, dark chocolate with a buttery caramel filling. No palm oil is used in the

chocolate; instead there is an increased quantity of cocoa butter to give the caramel a smooth, buttery taste and texture.

Ingredients: Dark Chocolate 65% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Butterfat (**MILK**), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin).

Caramel Filling 35% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Evaporated **MILK**, Cocoa Butter, Butter (**MILK**), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cream Powder (**MILK**), Cocoa Mass, Whole **MILK** Powder, Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup; Butterfat (**MILK**), Salt, Flavour: Caramel; Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin; Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid; Flavour: Vanilla). Cocoa solids 55% minimum in the chocolate.

May contain **NUTS**, **PEANUTS**, **SOYA** and **GLUTEN**. Suitable for Vegetarians.

Arden Cheddar Cheese Twists

125g e

Butter rich puff pastry, crisp and delicious for anytime of the day. We recommend them warmed for an indulgent cheese treat.

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour, Butter (**MILK**) (28%), Cheddar Cheese (**MILK**) (10%); **MILK**, Salt; Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Salt, Yeast, **BARLEY** Malt Flour, Sugar.

May contain **NUTS**.

Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Medium Ground Coffee

56g e

Starting as a small local roaster, Edinburgh Tea and Coffee Company have grown into one of the country's well-known producers. They source the finest beans, then roast and blend them in small batches - creating a fresh and beautiful coffee.

Ingredients: 100% Coffee

Suitable for Vegetarians and Vegans.

Mr Fitzpatrick's Lemon and Ginger Punch Cordial

500ml e

A cordial with punch! The fieriness of ginger is balanced with a refreshing lemon. Serve with chilled sparkling water for a refreshing summer drink or with hot water and a spoonful of honey for a great tonic pick me up.

Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Natural Flavourings (with Lemon & Ginger Extracts), Citric Acid, Preservative: (Potassium Sorbate), Lemon Juice from Concentrate (0.2%), Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid).

Suitable for Vegetarians and Vegans. Gluten Free.

Dilute to taste.

Once open, store in a cool place and consume within 3 months.

Thursday Cottage Brandy Butter 110g e

A rich, creamy and delicious sauce perfect on a wide variety of desserts, but especially on Christmas pudding!

Ingredients: Sugar, Butter (36%) (**MILK**, salt), Courvoisier® V.S. Cognac (8%).

Suitable for Vegetarians.

Once open, refrigerate and consume within 4 weeks.

Matilde Vincenzi Chioccirole 100g e

Made in Italy, these Chioccirole are shortbread cocoa and butter cookies, light and delicious they are finished with a chocolate curl. Brilliant for sharing, even better to keep for yourself!

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Palm Oil, Glucose Syrup, Fresh **EGGS**, Cocoa Powder 2%, **BUTTER** 1.5%, Salt, Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydride Carbonate), Flavourings.

May contain **NUTS**, **PEANUTS** and **MILK**.

Suitable for Vegetarians.

Sugar N Spice Flapjack Bite Tub 150g e

An all butter flapjack with a decadent syrup flavour. Sweet and incredibly indulgent these flapjacks are great for sharing.

Ingredients: **OATS** (49%), Partially Inverted Refiner's Syrup, Butter (17%), (**MILK**, Salt), Sugar Sweetened Condensed **MILK** (Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cream (**MILK**), Lactose (**MILK**)). May contain **EGG**, **MUSTARD**, **NUTS**, **PEANUTS**, **SESAME**, **SOYA** and **SULPHITES**.

- Handmade wicker hamper.
- Once open, please consume within 2 days.
- Contents as listed unless substitution is unavoidable.
- For all allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **BOLD**.
- For further nutritional information, please see individual packs.
- Please store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
- Packed for Lakeland in the UK.